CH \$365.00 325363

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance,	FORMERLY Wells Fargo	09/19/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC, as Agent	Capital Finance, Inc.		COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	
Street Address:	3375 Koapaka Street, Suite G-350	
City:	Honolulu	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	36819	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3253638	ONLY ONE AIRLINE IS HAWAIIAN		
Registration Number:	3495058	HAWAIIANMILES		
Registration Number:	3539486	HAWAIIAN AIR CARGO		
Serial Number:	85105212	HAWAIIAN		
Serial Number:	77866501	HAWAIIAN SKIES		
Serial Number:	77822969	HAWAIIAN JETEXPRESS		
Registration Number:	2610599			
Registration Number:	2854705	HAWAII STARTS HERE		
Registration Number:	1312666	HAWAIIAN AIRLINES		
Registration Number:	2922144	HELE ONLINE		
Registration Number:	2935753	HELE ON		
Registration Number:	2930192	HELE ON		
Registration Number:	2930193	HELE ONLINE		
Registration Number:	3025946	FOLLOW ME HOME		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-461-6125

TRADEMARK

900301833 REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0883

Email:qlu@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WSGR, c/o Qui LuAddress Line 1:650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH2-1 P12

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39082.020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Qui Lu
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=WFCF_Hawaiian Executed Trademark Release (payoff)#page1.tif source=WFCF_Hawaiian Executed Trademark Release (payoff)#page2.tif source=WFCF_Hawaiian Executed Trademark Release (payoff)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0884

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of September 19, 2014 ("Effective Date") by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (as successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, as such terms are defined in the below-defined Trademark Security Agreement (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of HAWAIIAN AIRLINES, INC., a Delaware corporation, as grantor under the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of December 10, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the lenders identified on the signature pages thereof, together with their respective successors and permitted assigns, HAWAIIAN HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, Grantor and Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 10, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among Grantor and Agent, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2010 at Reel 004429, Frame 0816; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0885 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (as successor-bymerger to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.), as Agent

Name:

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]

SCHEDULE 1 to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	ONLY ONE AIRLINE IS HAWAIIAN	3,253,638	6/19/2007
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	HAWAIIANMILES	3,495,058	9/2/2008
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	HAWAIIAN AIR CARGO	3,539,486	12/2/2008
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	HAWAIIAN	85/105,212	8/11/2010
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	HAWAIIAN SKIES	77/866,501	11/5/2009
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	HAWAIIAN JETEXPRESS	77/822,969	9/9/2009
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	DESIGN	2,610,599	8/20/2002
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	HAWAIIAN STARTS HERE	2,854,705	6/15/2004
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	HAWAIIAN AIRLINES	1,312,666	1/1/1985
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	HELE ONLINE AND DESIGN	2,922,144	2/1/2005
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	HELE ON	2,935,753	3/29/2005
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	HELE ON AND DESIGN	2,930,192	3/8/2005
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	HELE ONLINE	2,930,193	3/8/2005
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc.	USA	FOLLOW ME HOME	3,025,946	12/31/05

LEGAL_US_W # 79824543.4

RECORDED: 09/22/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0887